IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION

NEELAM TANEJA PERRY a/k/a NEELAM TANEJA,

Plaintiff,

v. CASE NO.: 24-003892-CI

ROBERT ROCHFORD, et. al.,

Defendants.

NOTICE OF IN-PERSON HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that JULIE MARCUS, in her official capacity as Pinellas County Supervisor of Elections, and AMANDA COFFEY, in her official capacity as Managing Assistant County Attorney with the Pinellas County Attorney's Office, through their undersigned counsel, will call up the following matters during an In-Person Hearing before the Honorable Patricia A. Muscarella, Circuit Court Judge, at the Clearwater Courthouse, 315 Court Street, Courtroom 423, 4th Floor, Clearwater, Florida, 33756, on Tuesday, September 17, 2024 at 12:15 p.m., or as soon thereafter as counsel may be heard:

- 1) JULIE MARCUS' MOTION TO STRIKE PLAINTIFF'S COMPLAINT
- 2) AMANDA COFFEY'S MOTION TO STRIKE PLAINTIFF'S COMPLAINT
- 3) CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE

TIME RESERVED: Thirty (30) minutes has been reserved.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on September 9, 2024, the foregoing document was filed with the Clerk of the Court by using the Florida Courts E-Filing Portal, and served to the following parties:

Neelam Taneja Perry, Plaintiff 2850 34th St. N., #1 St. Petersburg; FL 33713

Via Email: Nneelu123@aol.com

Matthew D. Wolf, Esq.
Ivanov and Wolf, PLLC
3310 W. Cypress St., Suite 206
Tampa, FL 33607
Attorney for Defendant, Robert Rochford
Via Email: Matt@IWFirm.com

John Peters, Defendant P.O. Box 6934 Lakeland, FL 33807 Via U.S. Mail

Ehsan Joarder, Defendant 2238 Passion Flower Way, #202 Odessa, FL 33556

Via U.S. Mail and Email: info@joarderforcongress.com

Amanda Coffey, in her official capacity as Managing Assistant County Attorney Pinellas County Attorney's Office 315 Court Street, 6th Floor Clearwater, FL 33756

Via Email: acoffey@pinellas.gov

Julie Marcus, in her official capacity as Pinellas County Supervisor of Elections 13001 Starkey Rd. Largo, FL 33773

Via Email: jmarcus@votepinellas.gov

/s/ Andrew P. Keefe

ANDREW P. KEEFE Florida Bar Number 125248 Assistant County Attorney Pinellas County Attorney's Office 315 Court Street, Sixth Floor Clearwater, FL 33756

Phone: (727) 464-3354 / Fax: (727) 464-4147

Primary E-mail: akeefe@pinellas.gov
Secondary E-mail: eservice@pinellas.gov

Attorney for Defendants:

JULIE MARCUS, in her official capacity as Pinellas County Supervisor of Elections for the limited purpose of representation prior to service; and AMANDA COFFEY, in her official capacity as Managing Assistant County Attorney with the Pinellas County Attorney's Office